
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

22-25 June Inspection Trip
1 message

Tubbataha Reefs Natural Park <tubbataha88@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 2, 2023 at 3:41 PM
To: PCG DISTRICTPAL <cgdpal.pcg@gmail.com>, Ronald Edilberto <redilberto@psu.palawan.edu.ph>, Sheryl Lynx Lebante
<LynxLebante@hotmail.com>, Ryan Maminta <bm.rdmaminta@gmail.com>, "Atty. Alyzza Mae Ora" <ora.law@yahoo.com>,
Roger Dolorosa <rgdolorosa@gmail.com>, Glenda Cadigal <a9237705@yahoo.com>, "Capt. NAVAL FORCES WEST"
<nf1nfw@gmail.com>, DENR Region IV-B <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "Gov. Dennis Socrates"
<palawan.gov.socrates@gmail.com>, Sergio Tapalla <boytaps_tatos@yahoo.com.ph>, "Dr. Ramon Docto"
<rdocto@psu.palawan.edu.ph>, Office SP Board Member Maminta <rdm777.konse@gmail.com>, Trin Custodio
<tcustodio@wwf.org.ph>, Jeanne Tabangay <jtabangay@conservation.org>, Coast Guard Station Puerto Princesa
<cgspuertoprincesa1968@gmail.com>, Secretary of WesCom Deputy <dcwcopns01@gmail.com>, Marivel Dygico
<mdygico@wwf.org.ph>, tet.villena@gmail.com, Tin Barrameda <tin.barrameda@divephilippines.com.ph>, Gia Querubin
<giaquerubin@gmail.com>, Zanie Seracarpio <speinaz@gmail.com>, "Dr. Julie Hope Timotea Evina"
<pres.office@wpu.edu.ph>, fbcayatocenro2019@gmail.com, Enrique Nunez <enunez@conservation.org>, Board Member
Anton Alvarez <antonalvarez88@gmail.com>, Jean Beth Jontila <jbjontila@gmail.com>, Cgdpal
<cgdpal@coastguard.gov.ph>, WesCom Commanders Office <ou7wescomafppalawan@gmail.com>, "Cong. Edgardo
Salvame" <congegay.1dpalawan@gmail.com>, Navforwest NF3 <nf3.hnavforwest@gmail.com>, Marco Angelo Ancheta
<ed.maja@divephilippines.com.ph>, "Cong. Jose Ch. Alvarez" <palawan.2nddistrictrep@gmail.com>, BFAR Southern
Palawan <pfospal2022@gmail.com>, Ni fffff1o Estoya <nio_estoya@yahoo.com>, DENR PENRO
<penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>, Philippine Commission on Sports SCUBA Diving <pcssd@tourism.gov.ph>, PCSD- Office of
Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, Naval Forces <navalforceswest@gmail.com>, Chrisma Salao
<csalao@wwf.org.ph>, Rhodora Ubani <rhodora_ubani@yahoo.com>

Dear Members of the TPAMB,

We write to inform you of the planned inspection of the construction of the new ranger station in Tubbataha.  We initially
informed the Board that it would be held from 17-20 June, however, the recent weather disturbances dictate that the trip
be postponed yet again.

May we request a 'show of hands', so to speak, from those who could join the inspection trip on 22-25 (Thursday-
Sunday) June 2023.  We plan to leave after dinner on the 22nd, and we will be back here at around 5 am on the 25th. It
is still possible to work the whole of Thursday and have the whole day of Sunday to rest.

The WWF-Philippines vessel that we plan to use, M/Y Navorca, can only accommodate 12 people.  We hope that the
Philippine Coast Guard can accommodate any excess passengers on its boat while it is on patrol in the Sulu Sea. 

Your show of hands will help us determine if we need to request the PCG for passage to Tubbataha.  May we hear from
you no later than June 9, please?

Thank you.

Angelique Songco
Superintendent
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TUBBATAHA MANAGEMENT OFFICE
Manalo Ext. Brgy. Milagrosa,
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan 5300 
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